

Friends of Brown County State Park PO Box 1892, Nashville, IN 47448 812-988-5240

FRIENDS@BROWNCOUNTYSTATEPARK.US

WWW.BROWNCOUNTSTATEPARK.US/FBCSP.SHTML

PHOTO CREDITS

BRITTANY DAVIS
PEG LINDENLAUB

#### MAJOR ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Constructed Friends Easy Access Trail

Completed grant-funded preservation of Abe Martin radio show portfolio

Installed viewing/fishing dock at Lake Ogle

Funded taxidermy mounts of native Indiana birds

Restored original West Gate log building

Purchased new sound system for Nature Center amphitheater

Constructed new horseshoe pits

Donated binoculars and spotting scope for hikes guided by Nature Center staff

Purchased laptop, LCD projector, 1Terabyte hard drive for Nature Center

#### **ONGOING PROJECTS**

Maintain park website

Gather GPS data for new trail guide

Sponsor SAG stop at the Annual Brown County Breakdown Mountain Bike Ride

#### **FUNDRAISERS**

Annual Morel Mushroom Sale

Annual Native Plant Sale

October Friendly & Haunted Trails



# FRIENDS

OF BROWN COUNTY STATE PARK





An organization dedicated to the conservation, education, preservation, research and interpretation of Brown County State Park.

#### **OUR PURPOSE**

The purpose of the Friends of Brown County State Park is to collaborate with The Brown County State Park regarding:

- conserving natural resources including recycling,
- educating the public about the park and park related issues,
- historical preservation,
- natural and cultural interpretive activities,
- and scientific research,

while functioning within the mission and goals of Brown County State Park.

We are an official 501C3 not for profit corporation.



## Become a Friend of the Park

#### GET INVOLVED & JOIN TODAY!

We have events and volunteer opportunities throughout the year. To learn more about upcoming activities please visit our website www.browncountystatepark.us, email <a href="mailto:friends@browncountystatepark.us">friends@browncountystatepark.us</a>, or call 812-988-5240.

MEMBERSHIP TYPE - YEARLY DUES	
EAGLE CLUB (INDIVIDUAL, DUES INCLUDE ANNUAL INDIANA STATE PARK ENTRANCE PASS)	\$100
CORPORATE	\$100
Non-profit organization	\$50
FAMILY	\$20
INDIVIDUAL	\$15

### As a member you will:

- Receive a newsletter with information concerning the park and Friends activities
- Network with other Friends members
- Be a voice for Brown County State Park
- Have opportunities to participate in special park related projects
- Have fun!!

To join the Friends and support our efforts in Brown County State Park, please fill out the information below. Make checks payable to FBCSP, and mail to:

FBCSP PO Box 1892 Nashville, IN 47448

Name
Street Address
City, State, Zip
Phone number
Email address
Family Members
Corporate/non-profit organization contact
Membership type
Amount enclosed